48CATALOG #7B,  2007
2-PIEZO LAYER
ELEMENTS PIEZO SYSTEMS, INC.
186 Massachusetts Avenue  Cambridge, MA 02139  •  Phone:  (617) 547-1777  •  Fax:  (617) 354-2200  •  Web:  www.piezo.com  •  E-mail:  sales@piezo.com
STD. D O U B L E - Q U I C K - M O U N T  B E N D I N G  D O U B L E - Q U I C K - M O U N T  B E N D I N G  G E N E R ATO R SG E N E R ATO R S
PP R ER E - M- M O U N T E DO U N T E D A N DA N D WW I R E DI R E D ,  T,  T W OW O EE N D SN D S
-503
-303
-203
-103
Std Double QM Bending Generator,    -103 Size D220-A4-103YB $184 $104 $69 $53
Std Double QM Bending Generator,    -203 Size D220-A4-203YB $189 $114 $74 $56
Std Double QM Bending Generator,    -303 Size D220-A4-303YB $209 $134 $84 $67
Std Double QM Bending Generator,    -503 Size D220-A4-503YB $249 $179 $134 $109
PRICE & ORDERING INFORMATION PART  NO. 1 pc 5 25 100
Double Quick-Mount bending sensors save users the
trouble of mounting and wiring transducer elements.  They
are easily attached and removed from equipment using the
two clearance holes in the PCB mount.  They are wired for
parallel operation.  The user may opt to remove the board
mounted bleed resistor which protects the transducer
and user electronics from transient voltages arising from
thermal and mechanical shocks.  The user mounts the
transducer to the source of mechanical strain.
Standard Double Quick-Mount Benders employ T220-A4-
103X,  T220-A4-203X,  T220-A4-303X or T220-A4-503X
standard brass reinforced transducers.
Standard Double Quick-Mount Benders are more eco-
nomically priced than other Double Quick-Mount config-
urations, and are generally stocked for immediate delivery.
Dimensions for Standard Double-Quick-Mounts are
shown on page 46.
Custom configurations and sizes:  Upon request.
ROHS:  Compliant.
DESCRIPTION
D220-A4-103YB 5A4E 1.1 6.1x101 12 ± 1.0 100 ± 14.9 ± 2.0 .37
D220-A4-203YB 5A4E 1.7 1.2x102 23 ± 1.0 120 ± 14.9 ± 3.9 .88
D220-A4-303YB 5A4E 2.7 3.6x102 46 ± .84 145 ± 14.9 ± 7.9 2.1
D220-A4-503YB 5A4E 10.4 1.9x102 232 ± 2.6 47 ± 20.9 ± 52 6.4
-103, -203, and -303 Double Quick-Mount bending generator performance is based on an active
extension length of 1.0”.  -503 performance based on 2.0” active length.  Double Quick-Mount
performance is based on the force being applied at the outermost tip of the mount.
C
LO
SE
D
C
IR
C
U
IT
C
U
RR
EN
T
①
Pe
r s
inu
so
id
al
cy
cle
, a
t r
at
ed
 d
ef
lec
tio
n,
pa
ra
lle
l o
pe
ra
tio
n.
 (µ
A
pe
ak
/
H
z)
O
PE
N
C
IR
C
U
IT
VO
LT
A
G
E
①
At
 ra
te
d
de
fle
ct
io
n,
 p
ar
all
el
op
er
at
io
n
(V
pe
ak
)
R
AT
ED
T
IP
D
EF
LE
C
TI
O
N
①
(m
m
pe
ak
)
R
AT
ED
FR
EQ
U
EN
C
Y
①
(H
z)
C
A
PA
C
IT
A
N
C
E
(n
F)
(P
ar
al
le
l O
pe
ra
tio
n)
W
EI
G
H
T
(g
ra
m
s)
ST
IF
FN
ES
S
(N
/m
)
R
AT
ED
O
U
T
PU
T
PO
W
ER
①
At
 ra
te
d
de
fle
ct
io
n
an
d
fre
qu
en
cy
(m
W
rm
s)
PART NUMBERS
DOUBLE QUICK-MOUNT
BENDING GENERATORS
PERFORMANCE:   DOUBLE QUICK-MOUNT BENDING GENERATORS (Cantilever mount) VALUES TO BE USED
AS GUIDELINES
Y-poled for parallel
bending operation (3 wire). PI
EZ
O
M
AT
ER
IA
L
When a mechanical force causes a suitably wired and
polarized 2-layer element to bend, one layer is com-
pressed and the other is streched.  Charge develops
across each layer in an effort ot counteract the imposed
strain.  This charge may be collected for strain sensing or
power generation.
L force
L
F
active
Vout ΔXin
ΔFin